
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3007


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 21
ST

 MARCH, 2017 / PHALGUNA 30, 1938 (SAKA)


PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRONIC GADGETS


3007.  SHRI P.R. SUNDARAM:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has procured adequate IT and IT enabled electronic gadgets, wireless sets, HD cameras, High end CCTV cameras, NVDs, safety and security equipments for various security organisations like CRPF, BSF, CISF, NSG and SIT;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the procurements made during the last two years, item, quantity and value-wise; and


(c) the remedial measures taken by the Government to fill up any gap in these inventories to boost the effectiveness of operations of various vital organisations like CRPF, BSF, CISF, NSG and SIT?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) have procured sufficient number of IT and IT enabled electronic gadgets and security equipment as per their operational requirement. The detail of major IT equipment procured by them during the last two years is annexed.
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(c): Government has approved Modernisation Plan II (2012-17) for all CAPFs including CRPF, BSF, CISF and NSG to boost their operational effectiveness by acquiring state-of-art technology and latest equipment alongwith IT equipment. Apart from this, these CAPFs have been allocated Rs.281.95 Crores for these I.T equipments /equipment, of which Rs.240.84

Crore has been spent so far under Regular budget head.


******


Annexure

Annexure referred to in Part (a) & (b) of reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3007 for 21.3.2017 regarding
“Procurement of Electronic Gadgets”.

SN Items Quantity

Amount (Rs. in
Crore)

1 5 W VHF 17728
32.8

2 25 W VHF 856
3 15-30 W HF 186 9.56
4 ISATPhones 451 2.29

5 Personal Tracker Kits 400 2.33
6 RCIED Jammers 25 38.25
8 Micro UAV Netra 28 8.34
9 Desktop Computers 1416 6.9

10 Laptops 572 12.36

11 HHMD 100 0.03
12 BP Morcha 9 0.08
14 Blade Server 2 0.16
15 HHTI ((Uncooled) 143 15.41

16 PNV Monocular 450 12.56
17 Firewall 65 0.4

18 Server 32 0.56

19 SEN Systems 5 0.97

20 24 Port Management Switch 4 0.01

21 Basic L3 Switch 24 Port  15 0.03

22 Basic L3 Switch 48 Port  5 0.02

23 SPF Fibre Module Single Module 20 0.06

24 SPF Ethernet Module   4 0.01

25 L3 Switch having 24 nos  2 0.15

26 Thermal Imaging Weapon Sight
with picatanny rail & Mandatory
ancillaries and battery charger

4 0.43

27 Bomb Basket 8 0.44

28 Tactical Ladder Launcher 12 0.33

29 Chemical Protection Suit with
Face/Gas Mask

24 0.85

30 Car Remote Opening Tool Kit 5 0.08

31 Aircraft Intervention Ladder 5 1.52

32 Integrated Communication System 12 0.59

33 Smart Plus Equipment 32 1.48

34 RSP Tool Kit 6 0.03

35 Fibre Optic Surveillance 6 0.45

36 Red Dot Sights 39 0.15

37 Fusion Night Vision Goggle 4 0.45

38 Fusion Night Vision Weapon Sight 4 0.41


39 Digital HF Trans Receiver 100 W
static with accessories

15 0.43

40
Unified Thread Management
(UTM) System

250 users -
02 0.09

50 users -07

41 IP Based Radio Gateway 2 0.41

42 Radio Set HF 100W 19 0.54

43 Hand Held Satellite Terminal 15 0.08

44 BEACON Mk-III 23 1.48

45 Digital Radio Test Set Platform 2 0.34

46 NLJD 5 0.35

47 Blasting Machine 6 0.07

48 Door Buster 6 2.53

49 PNV Monocular 175
6.95

50 PNV Binocular 75

51 Thermal Weapon Sight Long
Range

1 0.16

52 Thermal Monocular Short Range 1 0.1

53 11 Tube based multipurpose
Monocular

1 0.05

54 Purging Kits  2 0.06

55 Hand Held Imaging Camera(Cat
Eye)

1 0.53

56 Inner Vest Holster (various sizes) 250 0.3

57 Concealable Body Armourer 340 0.59

58 Multiple Long Range Surveillance
Camera

8 3.27

59 RS HH UHF 5 W Digital 1275

3.13 60 RS Mobile UHF 25W Digital 117

61 Repeater 25 W Digital 14

62 Multi Function Device (MFD) 4 0.48

63 24 Port Switch with SFP Module 4 0.01

64 Interactive Voice Response
System (IVRS)

1 0.02

